Total liabilities and net position 149,097$

CADDO SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
SHREVEPORT, LOUISIANA

Statement of Net Position
June 30, 2024

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.
6

Program Revenues Net (Expense)
Revenue

Operating Grants and Changes
Activities Expenses Charges for Services and Contributions in Net Position

Governmental activities:
General government 65,038$   -$   -$   (65,038)$

   Total Governmental Activities 65,038$   -$   -$   (65,038)

General revenues:
Farm bill 14,462
State funds 29,818
Interest 11
Local-irrigation project 34,796

Total general revenues 79,087

Change in net position 14,049

Net position at beginning of year, as previously stated 132,130

Prior period adjustment (7,863)

Net position at beginning of year, as restated 124,267

Net position at end of year 138,316$

CADDO SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
SHREVEPORT, LOUISIANA

Statement of Activities
For the Year Ended June 30, 2024

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.
7

FUND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

GENERAL SPECIAL JUNE 30,
FUND REVENUE 2024

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 2,834$   134,807$   137,641$
Accounts receivable (net of allowance for uncollectable accounts) 2,620   -   2,620
Prepaid Asset 8,836   -   8,836

   TOTAL ASSETS 14,290$   134,807$   149,097$

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE
Liabilities:
  Accounts payable 3,500$   1,605$   5,105$
   Total Liabilities 3,500   1,605   5,105

Fund Equity:
  Restricted -   133,202   133,202
  Unrestricted 10,790   -   10,790
   Total Fund Equity 10,790   133,202   143,992

   TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY 14,290$   134,807$   149,097$

Fund Balance of governmental fund 143,992$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the
   Statement of Net Position is different because:

Some Liabilities are not due and payable in the current period and, therefore, are
 not reported in the governmental funds. Those liabilities consist of:

Compensated absences payable
(5,676)

Net Position of governmental activities 138,316$

TOTALS

Balance Sheet-Governmental Funds
June 30, 2024

CADDO SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
SHREVEPORT, LOUISIANA

GOVERNMENTAL
FUND TYPE

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.
9

GENERAL SPECIAL JUNE 30,
REVENUES FUND REVENUE 2024
   Intergovernmental Revenue:
   Farm bill 14,462$   -$   14,462$
   State funds 29,818   -   29,818
   Other Revenue:
   Interest 4   7   11
   Local-irrigation project -   34,796   34,796
   Total Revenues 44,284   34,803   79,087

EXPENDITURES
   Operating:
   Operating services 1,817   22,535   24,352
   Personal services 38,091   109   38,200
   Supplies 327   -   327
   Travel 709   -   709
   Maintenance & repairs -   1,450   1,450
   Total Expenditures 40,944   24,094   65,038

Excess of revenues over expenditures 3,340   10,709   14,049

Fund Balances-Beginning, as previously stated 15,301   122,505   137,806
Prior period adjustment (7,851)   (12)   (7,863)

Fund Balances-Beginning, restated 7,450   122,493   129,943

Fund Balances-Ending 10,790$   133,202$   143,992$

Total net change in fund balance-governmental fund-per
   Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in
   Fund Balance 14,049$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the
   Statement of Activities is different because:

   There are no significant differences in the current year. -

Change in net position of governmental activities 14,049$

TOTALS

CADDO SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION  DISTRICT
SHREVEPORT, LOUISIANA

Statement of Revenue, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balance-Governmental Funds
For the Year Ended June 30, 2024